unclaimed dividend amount is required to be transferred to 
the Investor Education and Protection Fund after completion 
of seven years from the date of transfer to unpaid Dividend 
Account. Accordingly, during the year, the Company has 
transferred the balance unclaimed dividend ` 2,76,918/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighteen only) held in Dividend Account No. 4010201072703 
relating to the year 2006-2007 to the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund by issuing pay order in favour of “Pay 

& Accounts Officer, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi, 
payable at Mumbai.